

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC06-1671

L.T. NO. 3D04-117

DEBORAH CHAMES, ET.AL.,
petitioners,

vs.

HENRY DEMAYO,
respondent.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF
APPEAL OF FLORIDA, THIRD DISTRICT

BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE*
REAL PROPERTY PROBATE & TRUST LAW SECTION OF THE
FLORIDA BAR

GOLDMAN FELCOSKI & STONE, P.A.
Robert W. Goldman, FBN339180
The 745 Building
745 12th Avenue South
Suite 101
Naples, FL 34102
239-436-1988

BRIGHAM AND MOORE, LLP
John W. Little III, FBN 384798
One Clearlake Centre, Suite 1601
250 South Australian Avenue
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
561-832.7862

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION.....	- 2 -
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	- 2 -
ARGUMENT	- 4 -
I. STANDARD OF REVIEW	- 4 -
II. IN THE CONTEXT OF A GENERAL CREDITOR-DEBTOR RELATIONSHIP, HOMESTEAD CANNOT BE WAIVED.....	- 4 -
III. IF THE COURT DETERMINES THAT HOMESTEAD MAY BE WAIVED IN FAVOR OF A GENERAL CREDITOR, THEN THE COURT SHOULD REQUIRE SAFEGUARDS TO AVOID BOILER-PLATE WAIVERS.....	- 10 -
CONCLUSION	- 12 -
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	- 13 -
CERTIFICATE OF FONT COMPLIANCE.....	- 13 -

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Bakst, Cloyd & Bakst, P.A. v. Cole, 750 So. 2d 676 (Fla. 4th DCA 1999) 9

Carter's Adm'rs V. Carter, 20 Fla. 558 (1884)3, 4, 8, 9

City of Treasure Island v. Strong, 215 So. 2d 473 (Fla. 1968) 7

Gordon v. Regier, 839 So. 2d 715 (Fla. 2d DCA 2003)..... 5

Hartwell v. Blasingame, 584 So. 2d 6 (Fla.1991)..... 6

Havoco of America v. Hill, 790 So. 2d 1018 (Fla. 2001) 11

In re Amendment to the Rules Regulating the Florida Bar-Rule 4-1.5(f), 939 So. 2d 1032 (Fla. 2006)..... 12

In re Clements, 194 B.R. 923 (M.D.Fla.1996) 7

McKean v. Warburton, 919 So. 2d 341 (Fla. 2005)..... 8, 10

Myers v. Lehrer, 671 So. 2d 864 (Fla. 4th DCA 1996) 6, 8

Public Health Trust v. Lopez, 531 So. 2d 946 (Fla.1988) 8, 10

Red River State Bank v. Reiersen, 533 N. W.2d 683 (N.D. 1995) 13

Sherbill v. Miller Mfg. Co., 89 So. 2d 28 (Fla.1956)passim

Snyder v. Davis, 699 So. 2d 999 (Fla. 1997).....10, 11

State v. Glatzmayer, 789 So. 2d 297 (Fla. 2001) 5

Statutes

§732.702, Fla. Stat. 6

Constitutional Provisions

Art.10, §4, Fla. Const.....5, 6, 7, 10
